## 2025/26 School Fee Schedule for St. Rose J.H. School

Description	2025/26
Junior High	Fee Amount
Supplemental Education fees - Grades 7 to 9 up to a Max \$60	
Shrove Tuesday Pancake Breakfast	\$12.00
Student Union Activity Fee (Leadership)	\$15.00
Technology User Fees	\$15.00
Year End Barbecue	\$18.00
Courses (CTF use cluster name)	
Art 7 (Trimester)	\$20.00
Art Grades 8 and 9 (half year)	\$30.00
CTF Design Studies with a Stem Focus 7 (Trimester)	\$20.00
CTF Design Studies with STEM focus grades 8 and 9 (half year)	\$30.00
CTF-Communication Technology Grades 8 and 9 (half year)	\$20.00
CTF-Computer Science Grades 8 and 9 (half year)	\$25.00
CTF-Fashion 7 (Trimester)	\$20.00
CTF-Fashion Studies 8 and 9 (half year)	\$30.00
CTF-Food Studies 8, and 9 (half year)	\$70.00
CTF-Foods Studies 7 (Trimester)	\$50.00
Drama 8 and 9 (half year)	\$10.00
French grades 7, 8 and 9 (full year)	\$10.00
Junior Achievement grade 9 (half year)	\$10.00
Music grade 7 (full year) - with personal instrument	\$30.00
Music grade 7 (full year) - without personal instrument	\$65.00
Music grade 8 (full year) - with personal instrument	\$30.00
Music grade 8 (full year) - without personal instrument	\$80.00
Music grade 9 (full year) - with personal instrument	\$30.00
Music grade 9 (full year) - without personal instrument	\$80.00
Recreational Leadership grade 8 and 9 (half year)	\$20.00
Individual Assessment (Sales through Office)	

Description	2025/26 Fee Amount
scription	
Badminton team clothing	\$50.00
Band clothing	\$30.00
Basketball team clothing	\$75.00
Extra-club clothing	\$50.00
Flag football clothing	\$50.00
Reecreational leadership grades 8 and 9 clothing	\$75.00
Replacement locks	\$15.00
Slo-pitch clothing	\$50.00
Soccer team clothing	\$75.00
Supplemental math workbook	\$30.00
Volleyball team clothing	\$75.00
Yearbook	\$35.00
School Activities / Fieldtrips	
Activity Days grades 7, 8 and 9 (IE. Millenium Place)	\$60.00
Art Club	\$35.00
Chess club	\$10.00
Concert Band 7 Field Trip	\$100.00
Concert Band 8 and 9 Field Trip	\$300.00
Craft Club	\$30.00
CTF Design Studies Option Field Trips	\$100.00
Field trips grade 7 (subject specific)	\$150.00
Field trips grade 8 (subject specific)	\$150.00
Field trips grade 9 (subject specific)	\$150.00
Flex session fees grades 7, 8, and 9	\$200.00
French Option Field Trip	\$30.00
Grade 7 Science Field Trip	\$200.00
Grade 8 and 9 Science Field Trips	\$100.00
Grade 9 Farewell	\$20.00
Junior Achievement Option Field Trip	\$25.00
Math Competitions	\$80.00
Music Competitions grades 7, 8 and 9 band students	\$25.00

Description	2025/26 Fee Amount
Overnight camp retreat for grade 9	\$200.00
Recreation Leadership Field Trips	\$150.00
Science Olympics	\$25.00
Science Showcase/Fair	\$25.00
Ski trips grades 7, 8, and 9	\$250.00
Social Justice Project Trips	\$30.00
Theatre Trip	\$50.00
Athletics	
Badminton	\$130.00
Basketball junior boys and girls	\$100.00
Basketball senior boys and girls	\$250.00
Cross Country	\$20.00
Flag Football	\$150.00
Slo Pitch	\$150.00
Soccer boys and girls	\$120.00
Track and Field	\$40.00
Volleyball junior boys and girls	\$100.00
Volleyball senior boys and girls	\$175.00